

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 11/14/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-282404
LOCATION 11-SD-15-0.0/4.7

IN THE CITIES OF SAN DIEGO AND
LEMON GROVE ON RTE 15 FROM RTE 5 TO
MEADE AVE & ON RTE 94 FROM 28TH ST
TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF GROVE ST._____

PAGE 1
11/18/13
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
104 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT SAND FILTERS

FEDERAL AID NHP-X073-(103)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 11.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HA23 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 425
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 3,309,540.25 AMOUNT UNDER 772,642.20 PERCENT UNDER EST 23.35
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,536,898.05	8	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 3970 TYNEBOURNE CIRCLE SAN DIEGO CA 92130-1219 858 792-6294 00534853 FAX 858 792-4590
2	2,778,921.34	5	WESTERN RIM CONSTRUCTORS INC 912 S ANDREASEN DR STE 108 ESCONDIDO CA 92029 760 489-4328 00798623 FAX 760 489-4304
3	2,824,896.90	1	LB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC 11585 SORRENTO VALLEY RD #104 SAN DIEGO CA 92121 858 481-5222 00888696 FAX 858 481-5010
4	2,833,973.50	7	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 760 732-0915 00000089 FAX 760 758-1501
5	2,871,920.84	4	DALEY CORPORATION 12570 HIGHWAY 67 LAKESIDE CA 92040-1159 619 390-3900 00749995 FAX 619 390-3901

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

BID211
PAGE 2
11/18/13

6	3,054,105.80	3	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000	858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034
7	3,193,641.34	6	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614	949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
8	3,223,542.00	2	TRI GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT INC 9580 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD STE L SAN DIEGO CA 92126	858 689-0058 00792159 FAX 858 689-1594

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

BID211
PAGE 3
11/18/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ANGUS ASPHALT	ASPHALT
	BERT SALAS	DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION
	PERRY ELECTRIC	ELECTRIC
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY	TRAFFIC SAFETY
	WESTERN GARDENS LANDSCAPE	LANDSCAPING

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

BID211
PAGE 4
11/18/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ANGUS ASPHALT INC SANTEE CA	ASPHALT
	BERT W SALAS INC SANTEE CA	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)
	BERT W SALAS INC SANTEE CA	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, DRAINAGE
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ELECTRICAL
	THE LAND STEWARDS SAN MARCOS CA	EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	GOLDEN STATE BORING CHINO CA	JACK AND BORE PIPE
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ELECTRICAL
	SOLID STRUCTURES LA MESA CA	MINOR CONCRETE
	WESTERN GARDENS LANDSCAPING INC CARLSBAD CA	LANDSCAPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

BID211
PAGE 5
11/18/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	WESTERN STRUCTURES RIVERSIDE CA	CONCRETE BARRIER

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ACE FENCE CO LA PUENTE CA	FENCING
	BRADLEY TANKS INC DANVILLE CA	ADL TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ELECTRICAL
	WESTERN GARDENS & LANDSCAPING INC CARLSBAD CA	LANDSCAPING AND EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACE FENCE CO LA PUENTE CA	FENCING
	ACL ONTARIO CA	INSTALL CONCRETE BARRIER
	BERT W SALAS INC SANTEE CA	EXCAVATION AND INFILTRATION SYSTEM
	BERT W SALAS INC SANTEE CA	MINOR CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE AND STORM DRAIN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

BID211
PAGE 6
11/18/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	LAND STEWARDS SAN MARCOS CA	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ELECTRICAL
	SO CAL TRAFFIC INC SOLANA BEACH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	TRANSPORT AND DISPOSAL OF AREIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD
	WESTERN GARDENS LANDSCAPING CARLSBAD CA	LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA 91744	FENCE REMOVAL, TEMP FENCE, NEW FENCE
	ACL CHINO HILLS CA 91709	CONCRETE BARRIER
	ACME SAFETY AND SUPPLY NATIONAL CITY CA 91709	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ROADWAY SIGNS
	BERT SALAS INC SANTEE CA 92107	STORM DRAIN
	J.V. LANDCLEARING SAN DIMAS CA 91773	CLEAR AND GRUB

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

BID211
PAGE 7
11/18/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	LAYFIELD SPRING VALLEY CA 91978	INFILTRATION SYSTEM
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA 92107	ELECTRICAL
	THE LAND STEWARDS SAN MARCOS CA 92069	EROSION CONTROL
	WESTERN GARDEN LANDSCAPING SAN MARCOS CA 92069	LANDSCAPE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ACE FENCE CO LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 18, 98 AND 99
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 76 THRU 79
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WINCHESTER CA	ITEMS 11 THRU 13, 19, 32 THRU 74
	GOLDEN STATE BORING AND PIPE JACKING INC CHINO CA	ITEM 90
	LAYFIELD SPRING VALLEY CA	ITEM 87
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	ITEM 21

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

BID211
PAGE 8
11/18/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ITEMS 101, 102 AND 103

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL CO	ITEMS 28, 30 AND 31
	CUTTING EDGE LANDSCAPING VALLEY CENTER CA	ITEMS 34 THRU 74
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1, 8 AND 9
	HSE CONTRACTING SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEM 104
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	ITEMS 2, 5 AND 7
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ITEMS 101 THRU 103
	WESTERN STRUCTURES RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 100

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,630.00	10,630.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
4	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	44	35.00	1,540.00
5	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
6	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,600	30.00	78,000.00
7	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	78	165.00	12,870.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	325,000.00	325,000.00
9	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
10	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
12	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	16	115.00	1,840.00
13	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,910	1.43	4,161.30
14	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	7	3,500.00	24,500.00
15	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,200.00	5,200.00
16	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	3,640	6.34	23,077.60
17	150203	ABANDON CULVERT (EA)	EA	6	1,461.00	8,766.00
18	150605	REMOVE FENCE	EA	76	15.00	1,140.00
19	150685	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	17,500.00	17,500.00
20	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	225.00	900.00
21	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	43	16.00	688.00
22	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	85	20.00	1,700.00
23	026545	REMOVE CONCRETE DITCH	LF	120	30.00	3,600.00
24	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	240	50.00	12,000.00
25	155232	SAND BACKFILL	CY	60	138.00	8,280.00
26	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	22,100.00	22,100.00
27	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,630	18.50	104,155.00
28	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	850	129.20	109,820.00
29 (F)	192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	118	33.00	3,894.00
30	192053	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	290	130.20	37,758.00
31	026546	DITCH EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	550	130.20	71,610.00
32	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00	37,000.00
33	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	3,880	1.50	5,820.00
35	202011	MULCH	CY	320	29.00	9,280.00
36	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	400	.20	80.00
37	202036	SLOW RELEASE OR CONTROLLED RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	3,070	1.50	4,605.00
38 (F)	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	440,923	.30	132,276.90
39	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	12	400.00	4,800.00
40	204022	PLANT (GROUP Z)	EA	5	2,600.00	13,000.00
41	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	64	18.00	1,152.00
42	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	29	150.00	4,350.00
43	026547	NATIVE SOD	SQFT	14,000	1.50	21,000.00
44	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
45	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	54,000.00	54,000.00
46	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
47	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
48	206602	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00
49	206604	1 1/2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	30	400.00	12,000.00
50	206751	12 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
51	206752	18 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
52	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	3	1,800.00	5,400.00
53	208310	IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	150	30.00	4,500.00
54	208415	CERTIFY BACKFLOW PREVENTERS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
55	208421	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE	EA	5	1,700.00	8,500.00
56	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00
57	208465	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-5)	EA	110	26.00	2,860.00
58	208467	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-7)	EA	160	24.00	3,840.00
59	208468	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-8)	EA	11	38.00	418.00
60	208471	SPRINKLER (TYPE B-1)	EA	52	27.00	1,404.00
61	208480	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-2 MOD)	EA	92	27.00	2,484.00
62	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	9	400.00	3,600.00
63	208576	2 1/2" GATE VALVE	EA	7	700.00	4,900.00
64 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	7,139	2.75	19,632.25
65 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	4,478	3.00	13,434.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
66 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,237	4.00	8,948.00
67 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,233	5.00	11,165.00
68 (F)	208599	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,692	6.00	22,152.00
69 (F)	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,049	8.00	8,392.00
70	026548	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SUPPLY LINE	LF	250	10.00	2,500.00
71	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	460	30.00	13,800.00
72	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	2,910	2.00	5,820.00
73	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	14,000	.19	2,660.00
74	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	14,000	.30	4,200.00
75	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	170	139.00	23,630.00
76	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	0.4	600.00	240.00
77	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	270	164.00	44,280.00
78	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	40	20.00	800.00
79	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	600.00	240.00
80 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	78	1,275.00	99,450.00
81	620060	12" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	360	49.00	17,640.00
82	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	180	61.50	11,070.00
83	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	490	76.00	37,240.00
84	620180	30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	240	89.50	21,480.00
85	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	650	7.00	4,550.00
86	026549	FLAP GATE	EA	22	2,650.00	58,300.00
87	026550	INFILTRATION SYSTEM	EA	4	120,650.00	482,600.00
88 (F)	026551	CLASS 4 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	CY	70	58.00	4,060.00
89 (F)	026552	CLASS 5 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	78	158.00	12,324.00
90	026553	JACKED 36" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING	LF	30	1,060.00	31,800.00
91	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	560.00	1,120.00
92	707467	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE RISER	LF	43	250.00	10,750.00
93 (F)	721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	2.2	120.00	264.00
94	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	3	500.00	1,500.00
95 (F)	722020	GABION	CY	23	186.00	4,278.00
96	026554	FILTER FABRIC CLASS D	SQYD	390	5.00	1,950.00
97 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	11,355	1.80	20,439.00

11-282404
11-SD-15-0
11/14/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 12
11/18/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
98	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	290	15.00	4,350.00
99	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	76	50.00	3,800.00
100	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	250	50.00	12,500.00
101	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
102	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,900.00	11,900.00
103	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	33,040.00	33,040.00
104	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	78,800.00	78,800.00
					TOTAL	2,536,898.05

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,808.42	5808.42	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	10,204.23	10204.23	9,000.00	9000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	8,850.00	8850.00
3	34,850.53	34850.53	35,000.00	35000.00	94,000.00	94000.00	125,000.00	125000.00
4	58.08	2555.52	200.00	8800.00	62.00	2728.00	40.00	1760.00
5	5,808.42	11616.84	10,000.00	20000.00	7,830.00	15660.00	10,800.00	21600.00
6	31.01	80626.00	25.00	65000.00	33.00	85800.00	23.00	59800.00
7	191.68	14951.04	400.00	31200.00	128.00	9984.00	190.00	14820.00
8	32,794.35	32794.35	15,000.00	15000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	110,000.00	110000.00
9	2,904.21	2904.21	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
10	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
11	1,161.68	1161.68	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00
12	191.68	3066.88	200.00	3200.00	431.00	6896.00	180.00	2880.00
13	2.61	7595.10	3.00	8730.00	3.00	8730.00	2.40	6984.00
14	2,904.21	20329.47	6,000.00	42000.00	4,860.00	34020.00	2,750.00	19250.00
15	4,646.74	4646.74	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,250.00	3250.00
16	3.36	12230.40	4.00	14560.00	4.30	15652.00	3.05	11102.00
17	1,697.22	10183.32	2,000.00	12000.00	1,020.00	6120.00	1,500.00	9000.00
18	11.62	883.12	5.00	380.00	20.00	1520.00	31.00	2356.00
19	16,114.88	16114.88	8,000.00	8000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	18,000.00	18000.00
20	331.08	1324.32	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	290.00	1160.00
21	69.70	2997.10	18.00	774.00	110.00	4730.00	45.00	1935.00
22	11.60	986.00	13.00	1105.00	26.00	2210.00	6.00	510.00
23	9.26	1111.20	14.00	1680.00	22.00	2640.00	15.00	1800.00
24	22.65	5436.00	30.00	7200.00	31.00	7440.00	25.00	6000.00
25	160.31	9618.60	200.00	12000.00	167.00	10020.00	140.00	8400.00
26	111,182.52	111182.52	40,000.00	40000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	210,000.00	210000.00
27	21.49	120988.70	30.00	168900.00	40.00	225200.00	18.50	104155.00
28	176.32	149872.00	230.00	195500.00	180.00	153000.00	165.00	140250.00
29	38.34	4524.12	125.00	14750.00	38.00	4484.00	33.00	3894.00
30	177.48	51469.20	300.00	87000.00	175.00	50750.00	167.00	48430.00
31	177.48	97614.00	230.00	126500.00	175.00	96250.00	167.00	91850.00
32	11,616.84	11616.84	80,000.00	80000.00	25,300.00	25300.00	37,000.00	37000.00
33	5,808.42	5808.42	10,000.00	10000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	9,300.00	9300.00
34	3.49	13541.20	2.00	7760.00	3.05	11834.00	1.55	6014.00
35	52.28	16729.60	32.00	10240.00	76.00	24320.00	30.00	9600.00
36	1.16	464.00	.25	100.00	2.00	800.00	.21	84.00
37	3.49	10714.30	2.00	6140.00	5.05	15503.50	1.55	4758.50
38	.46	202824.58	.30	132276.90	.35	154323.05	.31	136686.13
39	209.10	2509.20	450.00	5400.00	303.00	3636.00	412.00	4944.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	5,808.42	29042.10	3,000.00	15000.00	3,080.00	15400.00	2,680.00	13400.00
41	29.04	1858.56	20.00	1280.00	25.00	1600.00	18.55	1187.20
42	92.93	2694.97	160.00	4640.00	126.00	3654.00	155.00	4495.00
43	.87	12180.00	1.50	21000.00	2.55	35700.00	1.54	21560.00
44	5,808.42	5808.42	1,500.00	1500.00	15,200.00	15200.00	1,030.00	1030.00
45	23,233.68	23233.68	45,000.00	45000.00	52,000.00	52000.00	54,000.00	54000.00
46	5,808.42	5808.42	1,500.00	1500.00	10,100.00	10100.00	1,030.00	1030.00
47	23,233.69	23233.69	9,000.00	9000.00	12,100.00	12100.00	8,240.00	8240.00
48	348.51	2091.06	400.00	2400.00	505.00	3030.00	361.00	2166.00
49	5,227.58	156827.40	450.00	13500.00	758.00	22740.00	412.00	12360.00
50	5,808.42	11616.84	9,000.00	18000.00	7,070.00	14140.00	8,755.00	17510.00
51	4,065.89	4065.89	10,000.00	10000.00	7,580.00	7580.00	9,270.00	9270.00
52	5,808.42	17425.26	2,000.00	6000.00	1,210.00	3630.00	1,855.00	5565.00
53	23.23	3484.50	35.00	5250.00	15.00	2250.00	30.90	4635.00
54	1,742.53	1742.53	1,100.00	1100.00	1,010.00	1010.00	1,030.00	1030.00
55	2,555.71	12778.55	2,000.00	10000.00	2,020.00	10100.00	1,750.00	8750.00
56	2,904.21	11616.84	3,000.00	12000.00	2,630.00	10520.00	2,678.00	10712.00
57	40.66	4472.60	30.00	3300.00	40.00	4400.00	26.80	2948.00
58	40.66	6505.60	26.00	4160.00	40.00	6400.00	24.72	3955.20
59	40.66	447.26	44.00	484.00	81.00	891.00	39.14	430.54
60	23.23	1207.96	30.00	1560.00	40.00	2080.00	27.81	1446.12
61	69.70	6412.40	30.00	2760.00	81.00	7452.00	27.81	2558.52
62	394.97	3554.73	450.00	4050.00	505.00	4545.00	412.00	3708.00
63	604.08	4228.56	800.00	5600.00	1,010.00	7070.00	721.00	5047.00
64	2.09	14920.51	3.00	21417.00	5.05	36051.95	2.83	20203.37
65	2.32	10388.96	3.50	15673.00	5.25	23509.50	3.09	13837.02
66	2.56	5726.72	4.50	10066.50	5.45	12191.65	4.12	9216.44
67	2.90	6475.70	6.00	13398.00	5.75	12839.75	5.15	11499.95
68	4.65	17167.80	7.00	25844.00	6.85	25290.20	9.00	33228.00
69	5.81	6094.69	9.00	9441.00	8.60	9021.40	8.25	8654.25
70	5.81	1452.50	12.47	3117.50	51.00	12750.00	10.30	2575.00
71	53.97	24826.20	35.00	16100.00	48.00	22080.00	30.90	14214.00
72	3.78	10999.80	3.00	8730.00	4.65	13531.50	2.06	5994.60
73	.12	1680.00	.20	2800.00	.25	3500.00	.20	2800.00
74	.17	2380.00	.35	4900.00	.20	2800.00	.31	4340.00
75	93.59	15910.30	90.00	15300.00	72.00	12240.00	67.00	11390.00
76	697.03	278.81	700.00	280.00	1,100.00	440.00	900.00	360.00
77	190.52	51440.40	200.00	54000.00	150.00	40500.00	158.00	42660.00
78	23.23	929.20	25.00	1000.00	95.00	3800.00	45.00	1800.00

11-282404
 11-SD-15-0
 11/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 15
 11/18/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	697.01	278.80	700.00	280.00	1,100.00	440.00	400.00	160.00
80	1,481.15	115529.70	1,500.00	117000.00	1,720.00	134160.00	1,275.00	99450.00
81	56.92	20491.20	40.00	14400.00	39.00	14040.00	49.00	17640.00
82	71.44	12859.20	75.00	13500.00	70.00	12600.00	61.50	11070.00
83	88.29	43262.10	80.00	39200.00	59.00	28910.00	76.00	37240.00
84	103.97	24952.80	100.00	24000.00	75.00	18000.00	89.50	21480.00
85	8.13	5284.50	9.00	5850.00	14.00	9100.00	7.00	4550.00
86	3,078.46	67726.12	6,000.00	132000.00	1,090.00	23980.00	2,650.00	58300.00
87	104,073.71	416294.84	110,000.00	440000.00	110,000.00	440000.00	120,650.00	482600.00
88	67.38	4716.60	200.00	14000.00	89.00	6230.00	58.00	4060.00
89	183.55	14316.90	200.00	15600.00	60.00	4680.00	158.00	12324.00
90	1,231.39	36941.70	1,200.00	36000.00	1,090.00	32700.00	1,060.00	31800.00
91	650.54	1301.08	500.00	1000.00	420.00	840.00	560.00	1120.00
92	290.42	12488.06	150.00	6450.00	238.00	10234.00	250.00	10750.00
93	139.40	306.68	500.00	1100.00	300.00	660.00	120.00	264.00
94	781.18	2343.54	1,100.00	3300.00	583.00	1749.00	395.00	1185.00
95	216.07	4969.61	350.00	8050.00	205.00	4715.00	186.00	4278.00
96	5.81	2265.90	3.00	1170.00	3.00	1170.00	5.00	1950.00
97	2.09	23731.95	2.00	22710.00	3.40	38607.00	1.80	20439.00
98	17.43	5054.70	4.00	1160.00	20.00	5800.00	13.00	3770.00
99	58.08	4414.08	80.00	6080.00	30.00	2280.00	66.00	5016.00
100	81.32	20330.00	130.00	32500.00	123.00	30750.00	80.00	20000.00
101	1,161.68	1161.68	4,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,106.00	1106.00
102	13,824.04	13824.04	15,000.00	15000.00	11,900.00	11900.00	11,900.00	11900.00
103	38,382.05	38382.05	40,000.00	40000.00	33,040.00	33040.00	33,040.00	33040.00
104	266,829.47	266829.47	239,000.00	239000.00	275,000.00	275000.00	345,300.00	345300.00
TOT		2,778,921.34		2,824,896.90		2,833,973.50		2,871,920.84

11-282404
 11-SD-15-0
 11/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 16
 11/18/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	8,000.00	8000.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00	5,700.00	5700.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	90,000.00	90000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
4	50.00	2200.00	85.00	3740.00	100.00	4400.00
5	10,000.00	20000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
6	15.00	39000.00	21.00	54600.00	20.00	52000.00
7	125.00	9750.00	250.00	19500.00	250.00	19500.00
8	60,000.00	60000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
9	2,000.00	2000.00	2,100.00	2100.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
11	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	5,000.00	5000.00
12	175.00	2800.00	50.00	800.00	300.00	4800.00
13	3.00	8730.00	4.00	11640.00	2.00	5820.00
14	2,500.00	17500.00	2,750.00	19250.00	3,000.00	21000.00
15	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
16	2.00	7280.00	4.00	14560.00	5.00	18200.00
17	750.00	4500.00	2,500.00	15000.00	1,000.00	6000.00
18	10.00	760.00	22.00	1672.00	10.00	760.00
19	10,000.00	10000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
20	150.00	600.00	300.00	1200.00	250.00	1000.00
21	50.00	2150.00	52.00	2236.00	75.00	3225.00
22	15.00	1275.00	12.00	1020.00	20.00	1700.00
23	15.00	1800.00	35.00	4200.00	25.00	3000.00
24	20.00	4800.00	40.00	9600.00	35.00	8400.00
25	100.00	6000.00	70.00	4200.00	100.00	6000.00
26	100,000.00	100000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
27	25.00	140750.00	48.00	270240.00	30.00	168900.00
28	185.00	157250.00	200.00	170000.00	280.00	238000.00
29	50.00	5900.00	48.00	5664.00	70.00	8260.00
30	185.00	53650.00	200.00	58000.00	280.00	81200.00
31	185.00	101750.00	225.00	123750.00	280.00	154000.00
32	30,000.00	30000.00	28,000.00	28000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
33	10,000.00	10000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.95	10000.95
34	1.50	5820.00	3.30	12804.00	2.00	7760.00
35	30.00	9600.00	83.00	26560.00	75.00	24000.00
36	.25	100.00	2.20	880.00	1.00	400.00
37	1.50	4605.00	5.50	16885.00	2.00	6140.00
38	.35	154323.05	.38	167550.74	.35	154323.05
39	400.00	4800.00	330.00	3960.00	500.00	6000.00

11-282404
 11-SD-15-0
 11/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 17
 11/18/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	3,000.00	15000.00	11,000.00	55000.00	6,000.00	30000.00
41	20.00	1280.00	28.00	1792.00	30.00	1920.00
42	150.00	4350.00	138.00	4002.00	200.00	5800.00
43	1.50	21000.00	2.75	38500.00	3.00	42000.00
44	1,000.00	1000.00	16,500.00	16500.00	37,000.00	37000.00
45	40,000.00	40000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	37,000.00	37000.00
46	5,000.00	5000.00	11,000.00	11000.00	23,000.00	23000.00
47	8,000.00	8000.00	13,200.00	13200.00	12,000.00	12000.00
48	350.00	2100.00	550.00	3300.00	400.00	2400.00
49	400.00	12000.00	825.00	24750.00	500.00	15000.00
50	9,000.00	18000.00	7,700.00	15400.00	4,000.00	8000.00
51	10,000.00	10000.00	8,200.00	8200.00	4,000.00	4000.00
52	2,000.00	6000.00	1,320.00	3960.00	4,000.00	12000.00
53	30.00	4500.00	16.50	2475.00	20.00	3000.00
54	1,000.00	1000.00	1,100.00	1100.00	2,000.00	2000.00
55	2,000.00	10000.00	2,200.00	11000.00	5,000.00	25000.00
56	3,000.00	12000.00	2,860.00	11440.00	2,000.00	8000.00
57	25.00	2750.00	45.00	4950.00	30.00	3300.00
58	25.00	4000.00	45.00	7200.00	30.00	4800.00
59	40.00	440.00	88.00	968.00	60.00	660.00
60	30.00	1560.00	45.00	2340.00	30.00	1560.00
61	30.00	2760.00	88.00	8096.00	70.00	6440.00
62	400.00	3600.00	580.00	5220.00	500.00	4500.00
63	750.00	5250.00	1,100.00	7700.00	500.00	3500.00
64	2.75	19632.25	5.50	39264.50	4.00	28556.00
65	3.00	13434.00	5.70	25524.60	4.00	17912.00
66	4.00	8948.00	6.00	13422.00	5.00	11185.00
67	5.50	12281.50	6.00	13398.00	5.00	11165.00
68	6.50	23998.00	7.50	27690.00	6.00	22152.00
69	8.50	8916.50	9.50	9965.50	7.00	7343.00
70	15.00	3750.00	55.00	13750.00	7.00	1750.00
71	30.00	13800.00	60.00	27600.00	50.00	23000.00
72	2.50	7275.00	5.00	14550.00	4.00	11640.00
73	.25	3500.00	.28	3920.00	.75	10500.00
74	.30	4200.00	.22	3080.00	1.50	21000.00
75	100.00	17000.00	100.00	17000.00	50.00	8500.00
76	500.00	200.00	1,000.00	400.00	700.00	280.00
77	150.00	40500.00	185.00	49950.00	200.00	54000.00
78	50.00	2000.00	25.00	1000.00	30.00	1200.00

11-282404
 11-SD-15-0
 11/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 18
 11/18/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	500.00	200.00	1,000.00	400.00	700.00	280.00
80	2,500.00	195000.00	1,560.00	121680.00	1,250.00	97500.00
81	75.00	27000.00	70.00	25200.00	175.00	63000.00
82	90.00	16200.00	80.00	14400.00	175.00	31500.00
83	100.00	49000.00	90.00	44100.00	175.00	85750.00
84	125.00	30000.00	120.00	28800.00	175.00	42000.00
85	4.00	2600.00	50.00	32500.00	50.00	32500.00
86	2,000.00	44000.00	6,100.00	134200.00	3,000.00	66000.00
87	200,000.00	800000.00	105,000.00	420000.00	160,000.00	640000.00
88	35.00	2450.00	100.00	7000.00	100.00	7000.00
89	100.00	7800.00	100.00	7800.00	100.00	7800.00
90	750.00	22500.00	1,100.00	33000.00	1,500.00	45000.00
91	1,000.00	2000.00	600.00	1200.00	5,000.00	10000.00
92	175.00	7525.00	450.00	19350.00	500.00	21500.00
93	250.00	550.00	500.00	1100.00	3,000.00	6600.00
94	500.00	1500.00	800.00	2400.00	1,000.00	3000.00
95	250.00	5750.00	900.00	20700.00	1,500.00	34500.00
96	1.00	390.00	5.00	1950.00	30.00	11700.00
97	1.50	17032.50	2.00	22710.00	2.00	22710.00
98	5.00	1450.00	20.00	5800.00	25.00	7250.00
99	65.00	4940.00	57.00	4332.00	100.00	7600.00
100	100.00	25000.00	90.00	22500.00	150.00	37500.00
101	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	50,000.00	50000.00
102	12,000.00	12000.00	13,500.00	13500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
103	33,000.00	33000.00	37,000.00	37000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
104	280,000.00	280000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
TOT		3,054,105.80		3,193,641.34		3,223,542.00